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PROJECT DESCRIPTION 

Lonna M. Malmsheimer received her Ph.D. from the University of Minnesota and 
is Professor of American Studies at Dickinson College. In the months following the 
Three Mile Island nuclear accident on March 28, 1979, Professor Malmsheimer, with the 
help of Professors Melissa Kassovic, Julius Kassovic and Daniel Bechtel, conducted 
research and interviews of the Carlisle public. The general aim of the project was to 
discover the public reaction and personal feelings towards the nuclear accident. Those 
interviewed included people in the Carlisle community, workers in various county offices, 
the staff of local hospitals, students in the local public schools, as well as Dickinson 
College staff, professors, administrators, and students.  The 2003 collection builds on her 
1979 research with the aid of Prof. Kim Lacy Rogers, and consists of interview 
transcripts, audio cassette tapes, videos and DV tapes. 

COLLECTION DESCRIPTION 

The collection is divided into 3 series. Series 1 consists of 15 interview transcripts, 
typed accounts of TMI interviews conducted by the various interviewers.  Series 2 
consists of 4 folders of general papers, including a course syllabus, consent forms and 
other information pertaining to the 25 th Anniversary of the TMI meltdown.  Series 3 
consists of corresponding media:  13 audio cassette tapes, 15 video tapes and 13 DV 
tapes. 

COLLECTION INVENTORY 
SERIES 1 – INTERVIEW TRANSCRIPTS 

SERIES INVENTORY 

1.1  Joyce Corradi, interviewed by Adrienne Basil. May 10, 2003 [Tape CTX00421, 

DVX00050, VHS00042] 

1.2  Dave Dekok, interviewed by Kim Pierarski. May 1, 2003 [Tape CTX00422, 

DVX00052, VHS00043]



1.3  Kay Pickering, interviewed by Bridget Gilmore. May 9, 2003 [Tape CTX00423, 

VHS00044] 

1.4  Lawrence Christian, interviewed by Rebecca Thurber. Apr. 22, 2003 [Tape 

DVX00052, VHS00045] 

1.5  Mary Osborn­Ouassiai, interviewed by Julie Vastine. Apr.16, 2003 [Tape 

CTX00424­425, VHS00046] 

1.6  Don Hossler, interviewed by Molly Lipe. Apr. 16, 2003 [Tape CTX00426, 

DVX00053, VHS00047] 

1.7  Elizabeth Chavey, interviewed by Michelle Stiles. Apr. 10, 2003 [Tape 

CTX00427, VHS00048] 

1.8  Ralph DiSantis, interviewed by Kathryn Johansen. Apr. 23, 2003 [Tape 

CTX00428, VHS00049] 

1.9  Irene Whitlock, interviewed by Carly Harkins. Apr. 22, 2003 [Tape CTX00429, 

DVX00055, VHS00050] 

1.10  Harry E. Williams, interviewed by Andrew Cassidy. Apr. 29, 2003 [Tape 

CTX00430, DVX00056, VHS00051] 

1.11  Debbie Davenport, interviewed by Whitney Wright. Apr. 15, 2003 [Tape 

DVX00058­59, VHS00052] 

1.12  Patty Longnecker, interviewed by Jack Seitz. May 1, 2003 [Tape CTX00431, 

DVX00060, VHS00053] 

1.13  Donald Konkle, interviewed by Faith Camp. Apr. 25, 2003 [Tape CTX00432, 

DVX00054, VHS00053] 

1.14  Allan Young, interviewed by Justin Vadell. Apr. 25, 2003 [Tape CTX00433, 

DVX00061, VHS00054] 

1.15  Paula Kinney, interviewed by Camille Moses­Allen. [Tape VHS00056] 

SERIES 2 – GENERAL PAPERS 
SERIES INVENTORY 

2.1  “Clouds of Doubt Still Remain – Three Mile Island” – Mar. 28, 2004 (Three Mile 

Island 25 th Anniversary Observance) 

2.2  Oral History:  Three Mile Island, 25 Years Later (Syllabus)



2.3  “Containment:  Life After Three Mile Island”, a film by Chris Boebel and Nick 

Poppy 

2.4  Consent Forms 

SERIES 3 – MEDIA 
SERIES INVENTORY 

AUDIO CASSETTE TAPES 

CTX00421:  Joyce Corradi – May 10, 2003 
CTX00422:  Dave Dekok – May 1, 2003 
CTX00423:  Kay Pickering – May 9, 2003 
CTX00424:  Mary Osborn­Ouassiai – Apr.16, 2003 [1] 
CTX00425:  Mary Osborn­Ouassiai – Apr.16, 2003 [2] 
CTX00426:  Don Hossler – Apr. 16, 2003 
CTX00427:  Elizabeth Chavey – Apr. 10, 2003 
CTX00428:  Ralph DiSantis – Apr. 23, 2003 
CTX00429:  Irene Whitlock – Apr. 22, 2003 
CTX00430:  Harry E. Williams – Apr. 29, 2003 
CTX00431:  Patty Longnecker – May 1, 2003 
CTX00432:  Donald Konkle – Apr. 25, 2003 
CTX00433:  Allan Young – Apr. 25, 2003 

VHS TAPES 

VHS00042:  Joyce Corradi – May 10, 2003 
VHS00043:  Dave Dekok – May 1, 2003 
VHS00044:  Kay Pickering – May 9, 2003 
VHS00045:  Lawrence Christian – Apr. 22, 2003 
VHS00046:  Mary Osborn­Ouassiai – Apr.16, 2003 
VHS00047:  Don Hossler – Apr. 16, 2003 
VHS00048:  Elizabeth Chavey – Apr. 10, 2003 
VHS00049:  Ralph DiSantis – Apr. 23, 2003 
VHS00050:  Irene Whitlock – Apr. 22, 2003 
VHS00051:  Harry E. Williams – Apr. 29, 2003 
VHS00052:  Debbie Davenport – Apr. 15, 2003 
VHS00053:  Patty Longnecker – May 1, 2003 
VHS00053:  Donald Konkle – Apr. 25, 2003 
VHS00054:  Allan Young – Apr. 25, 2003 
VHS00056:  Paula Kinney 

DV TAPES 

DVX00050:  Joyce Corradi – May 10, 2003 
DVX00051:  Dave Dekok – May 1, 2003



DVX00052:  Lawrence Christian – Apr. 22, 2003 
DVX00053:  Don Hossler – Apr. 16, 2003 
DVX00054:  Donald Konkle – Apr. 25, 2003 
DVX00055:  Irene Whitlock – Apr. 22, 2003 
DVX00056:  Harry E. Williams – Apr. 29, 2003 [1] 
DVX00057:  Harry E. Williams – Apr. 29, 2003 [2] 
DVX00058:  Debbie Davenport – Apr. 15, 2003 [1] 
DVX00059:  Debbie Davenport – Apr. 15, 2003 [2] 
DVX00060:  Patty Longnecker – May 1, 2003 
DVX00054:  Donald Konkle – Apr. 25, 2003 
DVX00061:  Allan Young – Apr. 25, 2003 

This collection register was prepared by Jessica Bylander, Dec. 2005.


